

SECTION 4: BID FORM**LINE ITEM BID PRICE SHEET**

ITEM #	ITEM	UNIT PRICE	UOM	QTY	EXTENDED PRICE
102.1	Tree Trimming	\$150.00	LF	0	\$ 0.00
103	Tree Removed<24" Diameter	\$ 5,000.00	EA	0	\$ 0.00
104	Tree Removed>24" Diameter	\$ 6,500.00	EA	0	\$ 0.00
105	Stump Removed	\$ 1,500.00	EA	0	\$ 0.00
120.1	Unclassified Excavation	\$ 0.01	CY	100	\$ 1.00
120.2	Remove Excess Material	\$ 0.01	CY	100	\$ 1.00
129	Bit. Conc. Exc. By Cold Planer	\$ 2.22	SY	60,000	\$133,200.00
220	Drainage Structure Adjusted	\$ 375.00	EA	40	\$ 15,000.00
220.2	Drainage Structure Rebuilt	\$ 375.00	VF	30	\$ 11,250.00
220.5	Drainage Structure Remodeled	\$ 1,285.00	EA	0	\$ 0.00
220.7	Sanitary Structure Adjusted	\$ 375.00	EA	30	\$ 11,250.00
221	Frame & Cover	\$ 500.00	EA	15	\$ 7,500.00
222	Frame & Grate	\$ 500.00	EA	15	\$ 7,500.00
357.4	4" Gate Box	\$ 90.00	EA	20	\$ 1,800.00
357.6	6" Gate Box	\$ 90.00	EA	15	\$ 1,350.00
357.8	8" Gate Box	\$ 90.00	EA	0	\$ 0.00
358	Roadway Gate Box Adj.	\$ 350.00	EA	10	\$ 3,500.00
403	Reclaimed Pav for Base/Subbs	\$ 1.00	SY	150	\$ 150.00

ITEM #	ITEM	UNIT PRICE	UOM	QTY	EXTENDED PRICE
460	Hot Mix Asphalt/Type 1	\$ 96.00	TON	6465	\$ 620,640.00
464	Bitumen Tack Coat	\$ 15.00	GAL	500	\$ 7,500.00
472	Hot Mix Asphalt for Misc. Work	\$ 425.00	TON	0	\$ 0.00
570.2	Hot Mix Asphalt Curb Type	\$ 25.00	LF	0	\$ 0.00
852	Safety Signing	\$ 35.00	SF	16	\$ 560.00
999	Police Services	\$60.00	HR	1670	\$100,200.00
	4 inch double yellow (Chlorinated Rubber)	\$ 2.00	LF	0	\$ 0.00
GRAND TOTAL				\$	921,402.00

FORM FOR GENERAL BID

To the Awarding Authority:

A. The Undersigned proposes to furnish all labor and materials required for *the PAVEMENT REHABILITATION PROJECT CH90* in Lawrence, Massachusetts, in accordance with the accompanying plans and specifications for the contract price specified below, subject to additions and deductions according to the terms of the specifications.

B. This bid includes addenda numbered N/A

C. **Total Bid Price \$** 921,402.00

In words Nine Hundred Twenty One Thousand Four Hundred Two Dollars and No Cents

D. **CONTRACT:** The undersigned agrees that, if he is selected as general contractor, he will within five days, Saturdays, Sundays and legal holidays excluded, after presentation thereof by the awarding authority, execute a contract in accordance with the terms of this bid and furnish a 100% payment bond and 100% performance bonds issued by a surety company qualified to do business under the laws of the Commonwealth and satisfactory to the awarding authority each in the sum of the contract price, the premiums for which are to be paid by the general contractor and are included in the contract price.

The undersigned hereby certifies that he is able to furnish labor that can work in harmony with all other elements of labor employed or to be employed on the work and that he will comply fully with all laws and regulations applicable to awards made subject to section forty-four A.

E. **LABOR:** The undersigned hereby certifies that he is able to furnish labor that can work in harmony with all other elements of labor employed or to be employed on the Work, and that he will comply fully with all laws and regulations applicable to awards made subject to Section 44A of Chapter 30, §39M of the Massachusetts General Laws.

F. **INSURANCE:** The undersigned agrees to provide an Insurance Certificate specifying the City of Lawrence as "Named Insured."

G. **OSHA CERTIFICATION:** In accordance with M.G.L. c. 30, Section 39S bidders shall include with their bids a certificate indicating "that all employees to be employed at the worksite will have successfully completed a course in construction safety and health approved by the United States Occupational Safety and Health Administration...".

H. **NON COLLUSION:** The undersigned further certifies under the penalties of perjury that this bid is in all respects bona fide, fair and made without collusion or

SECTION 4: BID FORM**LINE ITEM BID PRICE SHEET**

ITEM #	ITEM	UNIT PRICE	UOM	QTY	EXTENDED PRICE
102.1	Tree Trimming	\$ 5,000.00	LF	0	\$ 0.00
103	Tree Removed<24" Diameter	\$ 25,000.00	EA	0	\$ 0.00
104	Tree Removed>24" Diameter	\$ 25,000.00	EA	0	\$ 0.00
105	Stump Removed	\$ 5,000.00	EA	0	\$ 0.00
120.1	Unclassified Excavation	\$ 30.00	CY	100	\$ 3,000.00
120.2	Remove Excess Material	\$ 40.00	CY	100	\$ 4,000.00
129	Bit. Conc. Exc. By Cold Planer	\$ 1.00	SY	60,000	\$ 60,000.00
220	Drainage Structure Adjusted	\$ 1,100.00	EA	40	\$ 44,000.00
220.2	Drainage Structure Rebuilt	\$ 1,100.00	VF	30	\$ 33,000.00
220.5	Drainage Structure Remodeled	\$ 2,500.00	EA	0	\$ 0.00
220.7	Sanitary Structure Adjusted	\$ 1,100.00	EA	30	\$ 33,000.00
221	Frame & Cover	\$ 700.00	EA	15	\$ 10,500.00
222	Frame & Grate	\$ 700.00	EA	15	\$ 10,500.00
357.4	4" Gate Box	\$ 0.01	EA	20	\$ 0.20
357.6	6" Gate Box	\$ 100.00	EA	15	\$ 1,500.00
357.8	8" Gate Box	\$ 1,000.00	EA	0	\$ 0.00
358	Roadway Gate Box Adj.	\$ 200.00	EA	10	\$ 2,000.00
403	Reclaimed Pav for Base/Subbs	\$ 10.00	SY	150	\$ 1,500.00

ITEM #	ITEM	UNIT PRICE	UOM	QTY	EXTENDED PRICE
460	Hot Mix Asphalt/Type 1	\$ 94.50	TON	6465	\$ 610,942.50
464	Bitumen Tack Coat	\$ 60.00	GAL	500	\$ 30,000.00
472	Hot Mix Asphalt for Misc. Work	\$ 500.00	TON	0	\$ 0.00
570.2	Hot Mix Asphalt Curb Type	\$ 20.00	LF	0	\$ 0.00
852	Safety Signing	\$ 100.00	SF	16	\$ 1,600.00
999	Police Services	\$ 61.00	HR	1670	\$101,870.00
	4 inch double yellow (Chlorinated Rubber)	\$ 500.00	LF	0	\$ 0.00
GRAND TOTAL				\$ 947,412.70	

FORM FOR GENERAL BID

To the Awarding Authority:

- A. The Undersigned proposes to furnish all labor and materials required for *the PAVEMENT REHABILITATION PROJECT CH90* in Lawrence, Massachusetts, in accordance with the accompanying plans and specifications for the contract price specified below, subject to additions and deductions according to the terms of the specifications.

- B. This bid includes addenda numbered _____

- C. **Total Bid Price \$** 947,412.70

In words Nine hundred forty seven thousand four hundred twelve dollars
and seventy cents

- D. **CONTRACT:** The undersigned agrees that, if he is selected as general contractor, he will within five days, Saturdays, Sundays and legal holidays excluded, after presentation thereof by the awarding authority, execute a contract in accordance with the terms of this bid and furnish a 100% payment bond and 100% performance bonds issued by a surety company qualified to do business under the laws of the Commonwealth and satisfactory to the awarding authority each in the sum of the contract price, the premiums for which are to be paid by the general contractor and are included in the contract price.

The undersigned hereby certifies that he is able to furnish labor that can work in harmony with all other elements of labor employed or to be employed on the work and that he will comply fully with all laws and regulations applicable to awards made subject to section forty-four A.

- E. **LABOR:** The undersigned hereby certifies that he is able to furnish labor that can work in harmony with all other elements of labor employed or to be employed on the Work, and that he will comply fully with all laws and regulations applicable to awards made subject to Section 44A of Chapter 30, §39M of the Massachusetts General Laws.

- F. **INSURANCE:** The undersigned agrees to provide an Insurance Certificate specifying the City of Lawrence as "Named Insured."

- G. **OSHA CERTIFICATION:** In accordance with M.G.L. c. 30, Section 39S bidders shall include with their bids a certificate indicating "that all employees to be employed at the worksite will have successfully completed a course in construction safety and health approved by the United States Occupational Safety and Health Administration...".

- H. **NON COLLUSION:** The undersigned further certifies under the penalties of perjury that this bid is in all respects bona fide, fair and made without collusion or

SECTION 4: BID FORM
LINE ITEM BID PRICE SHEET

ITEM #	ITEM	UNIT PRICE	UOM	QTY	EXTENDED PRICE
102.1	Tree Trimming	\$ 10,000.00	LF	0	\$ 0
103	Tree Removed<24" Diameter	\$ 10,000.00	EA	0	\$ 0
104	Tree Removed>24" Diameter	\$ 15,000.00	EA	0	\$ 0
105	Stump Removed	\$ 10,000.00	EA	0	\$ 0
120.1	Unclassified Excavation	\$ 200.00	CY	100	\$ 20,000.00
120.2	Remove Excess Material	\$ 200.00	CY	100	\$ 20,000.00
129	Bit. Conc. Exc. By Cold Planer	\$ 4.00	SY	60,000	\$ 240,000.00
220	Drainage Structure Adjusted	\$ 500.00	EA	40	\$ 20,000.00
220.2	Drainage Structure Rebuilt	\$ 500.00	VF	30	\$ 15,000.00
220.5	Drainage Structure Remodeled	\$ 4000.00	EA	0	\$ 0
220.7	Sanitary Structure Adjusted	\$ 500.00	EA	30	\$ 15,000.00
221	Frame & Cover	\$ 1200.00	EA	15	\$ 18,000.00
222	Frame & Grate	\$ 1500.00	EA	15	\$ 22,500.00
357.4	4" Gate Box	\$ 350.00	EA	20	\$ 7,000.00
357.6	6" Gate Box	\$ 350.00	EA	15	\$ 5,250.00
357.8	8" Gate Box	\$ 2000.00	EA	0	\$ 0
358	Roadway Gate Box Adj.	\$ 350.00	EA	10	\$ 3,500.00
403	Reclaimed Pav for Base/Subbs	\$ 100.00	SY	150	\$ 15,000.00

ITEM #	ITEM	UNIT PRICE	UOM	QTY	EXTENDED PRICE
460	Hot Mix Asphalt/Type 1	\$ 115.00	TON	6465	\$ 743,475.00
464	Bitumen Tack Coat	\$ 7.00	GAL	500	\$ 3,500.00
472	Hot Mix Asphalt for Misc. Work	\$ 1000.00	TON	0	\$ 0
570.2	Hot Mix Asphalt Curb Type	\$ 40.00	LF	0	\$ 0
852	Safety Signing	\$ 1000.00	SF	16	\$ 16,000.00
999	Police Services	\$ 125.00	HR	1670	\$ 208,750.00
	4 inch double yellow (Chlorinated Rubber)	\$ 100.00	LF	0	\$ 0
GRAND TOTAL					\$ 1,372,975.00

FORM FOR GENERAL BID

To the Awarding Authority:

A. The Undersigned proposes to furnish all labor and materials required for *the PAVEMENT REHABILITATION PROJECT CH90* in Lawrence, Massachusetts, in accordance with the accompanying plans and specifications for the contract price specified below, subject to additions and deductions according to the terms of the specifications.

B. This bid includes addenda numbered _____

C. **Total Bid Price \$** 1,372,775.00

In words ONE MILLION THREE HUNDRED + SEVENTY
TWO THOUSAND NINE HUNDRED + SEVENTY FIVE DOLLARS

D. **CONTRACT:** The undersigned agrees that, if he is selected as general contractor, he will within five days, Saturdays, Sundays and legal holidays excluded, after presentation thereof by the awarding authority, execute a contract in accordance with the terms of this bid and furnish a 100% payment bond and 100% performance bonds issued by a surety company qualified to do business under the laws of the Commonwealth and satisfactory to the awarding authority each in the sum of the contract price, the premiums for which are to be paid by the general contractor and are included in the contract price.

The undersigned hereby certifies that he is able to furnish labor that can work in harmony with all other elements of labor employed or to be employed on the work and that he will comply fully with all laws and regulations applicable to awards made subject to section forty-four A.

E. **LABOR:** The undersigned hereby certifies that he is able to furnish labor that can work in harmony with all other elements of labor employed or to be employed on the Work, and that he will comply fully with all laws and regulations applicable to awards made subject to Section 44A of Chapter 30, §39M of the Massachusetts General Laws.

F. **INSURANCE:** The undersigned agrees to provide an Insurance Certificate specifying the City of Lawrence as "Named Insured."

G. **OSHA CERTIFICATION:** In accordance with M.G.L. c. 30, Section 39S bidders shall include with their bids a certificate indicating "that all employees to be employed at the worksite will have successfully completed a course in construction safety and health approved by the United States Occupational Safety and Health Administration..."

H. **NON COLLUSION:** The undersigned further certifies under the penalties of perjury that this bid is in all respects bona fide, fair and made without collusion or

SECTION 4: BID FORM**LINE ITEM BID PRICE SHEET**

ITEM #	ITEM	UNIT PRICE	UOM	QTY	EXTENDED PRICE
102.1	Tree Trimming	\$ 5,000.00	LF	0	\$ 0.00
103	Tree Removed<24" Diameter	\$ 25,000.00	EA	0	\$ 0.00
104	Tree Removed>24" Diameter	\$ 25,000.00	EA	0	\$ 0.00
105	Stump Removed	\$ 5,000.00	EA	0	\$ 0.00
120.1	Unclassified Excavation	\$ 30.00	CY	100	\$ 3,000.00
120.2	Remove Excess Material	\$ 40.00	CY	100	\$ 4,000.00
129	Bit. Conc. Exc. By Cold Planer	\$ 1.00	SY	60,000	\$ 60,000.00
220	Drainage Structure Adjusted	\$ 1,100.00	EA	40	\$ 44,000.00
220.2	Drainage Structure Rebuilt	\$ 1,100.00	VF	30	\$ 33,000.00
220.5	Drainage Structure Remodeled	\$ 2,500.00	EA	0	\$ 0.00
220.7	Sanitary Structure Adjusted	\$ 1,100.00	EA	30	\$ 33,000.00
221	Frame & Cover	\$ 700.00	EA	15	\$ 10,500.00
222	Frame & Grate	\$ 700.00	EA	15	\$ 10,500.00
357.4	4" Gate Box	\$ 0.01	EA	20	\$ 0.20
357.6	6" Gate Box	\$ 100.00	EA	15	\$ 1,500.00
357.8	8" Gate Box	\$ 1,000.00	EA	0	\$ 0.00
358	Roadway Gate Box Adj.	\$ 200.00	EA	10	\$ 2,000.00
403	Reclaimed Pav for Base/Subbs	\$ 10.00	SY	150	\$ 1,500.00

ITEM #	ITEM	UNIT PRICE	UOM	QTY	EXTENDED PRICE
460	Hot Mix Asphalt/Type 1	\$ 94.50	TON	6465	\$ 610,942.50
464	Bitumen Tack Coat	\$ 60.00	GAL	500	\$ 30,000.00
472	Hot Mix Asphalt for Misc. Work	\$ 500.00	TON	0	\$ 0.00
570.2	Hot Mix Asphalt Curb Type	\$ 20.00	LF	0	\$ 0.00
852	Safety Signing	\$ 100.00	SF	16	\$ 1,600.00
999	Police Services	\$ 61.00	HR	1670	\$101,870.00
	4 inch double yellow (Chlorinated Rubber)	\$ 500.00	LF	0	\$ 0.00
GRAND TOTAL				\$ 947,412.70	

FORM FOR GENERAL BID

To the Awarding Authority:

A. The Undersigned proposes to furnish all labor and materials required for *the PAVEMENT REHABILITATION PROJECT CH90* in Lawrence, Massachusetts, in accordance with the accompanying plans and specifications for the contract price specified below, subject to additions and deductions according to the terms of the specifications.

B. This bid includes addenda numbered _____

C. **Total Bid Price \$** 947,412.70

In words Nine hundred forty seven thousand four hundred twelve dollars
and seventy cents

D. **CONTRACT:** The undersigned agrees that, if he is selected as general contractor, he will within five days, Saturdays, Sundays and legal holidays excluded, after presentation thereof by the awarding authority, execute a contract in accordance with the terms of this bid and furnish a 100% payment bond and 100% performance bonds issued by a surety company qualified to do business under the laws of the Commonwealth and satisfactory to the awarding authority each in the sum of the contract price, the premiums for which are to be paid by the general contractor and are included in the contract price.

The undersigned hereby certifies that he is able to furnish labor that can work in harmony with all other elements of labor employed or to be employed on the work and that he will comply fully with all laws and regulations applicable to awards made subject to section forty-four A.

E. **LABOR:** The undersigned hereby certifies that he is able to furnish labor that can work in harmony with all other elements of labor employed or to be employed on the Work, and that he will comply fully with all laws and regulations applicable to awards made subject to Section 44A of Chapter 30, §39M of the Massachusetts General Laws.

F. **INSURANCE:** The undersigned agrees to provide an Insurance Certificate specifying the City of Lawrence as "Named Insured."

G. **OSHA CERTIFICATION:** In accordance with M.G.L. c. 30, Section 39S bidders shall include with their bids a certificate indicating "that all employees to be employed at the worksite will have successfully completed a course in construction safety and health approved by the United States Occupational Safety and Health Administration...".

H. **NON COLLUSION:** The undersigned further certifies under the penalties of perjury that this bid is in all respects bona fide, fair and made without collusion or

SECTION 4: BID FORM**LINE ITEM BID PRICE SHEET**

ITEM #	ITEM	UNIT PRICE	UOM	QTY	EXTENDED PRICE
102.1	Tree Trimming	\$ 0.00	LF	0	\$ 0.00
103	Tree Removed<24" Diameter	\$ 0.00	EA	0	\$ 0.00
104	Tree Removed>24" Diameter	\$ 0.00	EA	0	\$ 0.00
105	Stump Removed	\$ 0.00	EA	0	\$ 0.00
120.1	Unclassified Excavation	\$ 0.01	CY	100	\$1.00
120.2	Remove Excess Material	\$ 0.01	CY	100	\$ 1.00
129	Bit. Conc. Exc. By Cold Planer	\$3.00	SY	60,000	\$180,000.00
220	Drainage Structure Adjusted	\$ 325.00	EA	40	\$13,000.00
220.2	Drainage Structure Rebuilt	\$325.00	VF	30	\$9,750.00
220.5	Drainage Structure Remodeled	\$ 0.00	EA	0	\$ 0.00
220.7	Sanitary Structure Adjusted	\$ 325.00	EA	30	\$ 9,750.00
221	Frame & Cover	\$ 575.00	EA	15	\$8,625.00
222	Frame & Grate	\$ 675.00	EA	15	\$10,125.00
357.4	4" Gate Box	\$ 0.01	EA	20	\$ 0.20
357.6	6" Gate Box	\$ 0.01	EA	15	\$ 0.15
357.8	8" Gate Box	\$ 0.00	EA	0	\$0.00
358	Roadway Gate Box Adj.	\$ 250.00	EA	10	\$ 2,500.00
403	Reclaimed Pav for Base/Subbs	\$10.00	SY	150	\$1,500.00

ITEM #	ITEM	UNIT PRICE	UOM	QTY	EXTENDED PRICE
460	Hot Mix Asphalt/Type 1	\$ 93.00	TON	6465	\$601,245.00
464	Bitumen Tack Coat	\$ 5.00	GAL	500	\$ 2,500.00
472	Hot Mix Asphalt for Misc. Work	\$ 0.00	TON	0	\$ 0.00
570.2	Hot Mix Asphalt Curb Type	\$0.00	LF	0	\$ 0.00
852	Safety Signing	\$ 35.00	SF	16	\$ 560.00
999	Police Services	\$ 60.00	HR	1670	\$100,200.00
	4 inch double yellow (Chlorinated Rubber)	\$ 0.00	LF	0	\$ 0.00
GRAND TOTAL				\$ 939,757.35	

FORM FOR GENERAL BID

To the Awarding Authority:

A. The Undersigned proposes to furnish all labor and materials required for *the PAVEMENT REHABILITATION PROJECT CH90* in Lawrence, Massachusetts, in accordance with the accompanying plans and specifications for the contract price specified below, subject to additions and deductions according to the terms of the specifications.

B. This bid includes addenda numbered None

C. **Total Bid Price \$** 939,757.35

In words Nine Hundred Thirty Nine Thousand Seven Hundred Fifty Seven Dollars & Thirty Five Cents

D. **CONTRACT:** The undersigned agrees that, if he is selected as general contractor, he will within five days, Saturdays, Sundays and legal holidays excluded, after presentation thereof by the awarding authority, execute a contract in accordance with the terms of this bid and furnish a 100% payment bond and 100% performance bonds issued by a surety company qualified to do business under the laws of the Commonwealth and satisfactory to the awarding authority each in the sum of the contract price, the premiums for which are to be paid by the general contractor and are included in the contract price.

The undersigned hereby certifies that he is able to furnish labor that can work in harmony with all other elements of labor employed or to be employed on the work and that he will comply fully with all laws and regulations applicable to awards made subject to section forty-four A.

E. **LABOR:** The undersigned hereby certifies that he is able to furnish labor that can work in harmony with all other elements of labor employed or to be employed on the Work, and that he will comply fully with all laws and regulations applicable to awards made subject to Section 44A of Chapter 30, §39M of the Massachusetts General Laws.

F. **INSURANCE:** The undersigned agrees to provide an Insurance Certificate specifying the City of Lawrence as "Named Insured."

G. **OSHA CERTIFICATION:** In accordance with M.G.L. c. 30, Section 39S bidders shall include with their bids a certificate indicating "that all employees to be employed at the worksite will have successfully completed a course in construction safety and health approved by the United States Occupational Safety and Health Administration..."

H. **NON COLLUSION:** The undersigned further certifies under the penalties of perjury that this bid is in all respects bona fide, fair and made without collusion or

SECTION 4: BID FORM**LINE ITEM BID PRICE SHEET**

ITEM #	ITEM	UNIT PRICE	UOM	QTY	EXTENDED PRICE
102.1	Tree Trimming	\$ 100	LF	0	\$ 0.00
103	Tree Removed<24" Diameter	\$ 1,500	EA	0	\$ 0.00
104	Tree Removed>24" Diameter	\$ 2,500	EA	0	\$ 0.00
105	Stump Removed	\$ 1,500	EA	0	\$ 0.00
120.1	Unclassified Excavation	\$ 100	CY	100	\$ 10,000.00
120.2	Remove Excess Material	\$ 100	CY	100	\$ 10,000.00
129	Bit. Conc. Exc. By Cold Planer	\$ 3	SY	60,000	\$ 180,000.00
220	Drainage Structure Adjusted	\$ 500	EA	40	\$ 20,000.00
220.2	Drainage Structure Rebuilt	\$ 500	VF	30	\$ 15,000.00
220.5	Drainage Structure Remodeled	\$ 10,000	EA	0	\$ 0.00
220.7	Sanitary Structure Adjusted	\$ 500	EA	30	\$ 15,000.00
221	Frame & Cover	\$ 900	EA	15	\$ 13,500.00
222	Frame & Grate	\$ 900	EA	15	\$ 13,500.00
357.4	4" Gate Box	\$ 350	EA	20	\$ 7,000.00
357.6	6" Gate Box	\$ 350	EA	15	\$ 5,250.00
357.8	8" Gate Box	\$ 350	EA	0	\$ 0.00
358	Roadway Gate Box Adj.	\$ 50	EA	10	\$ 500.00
403	Reclaimed Pav for Base/Subbs	\$ 5.00	SY	150	\$ 750.00

ITEM #	ITEM	UNIT PRICE	UOM	QTY	EXTENDED PRICE
460	Hot Mix Asphalt/Type 1	\$105.00	TON	6465	\$ 678,825.00
464	Bitumen Tack Coat	\$ 10.00	GAL	500	\$5,000.00
472	Hot Mix Asphalt for Misc. Work	\$150.00	TON	0	\$ 0.00
570.2	Hot Mix Asphalt Curb Type	\$ 20.00	LF	0	\$ 0.00
852	Safety Signing	\$ 1.00	SF	16	\$16.00
999	Police Services	\$ 60.00	HR	1670	\$100,200.00
	4 inch double yellow (Chlorinated Rubber)	\$ 20.00	LF	0	\$ 0.00
GRAND TOTAL				\$1,074,541.00	

FORM FOR GENERAL BID

To the Awarding Authority:

A. The Undersigned proposes to furnish all labor and materials required for *the PAVEMENT REHABILITATION PROJECT CH90* in Lawrence, Massachusetts, in accordance with the accompanying plans and specifications for the contract price specified below, subject to additions and deductions according to the terms of the specifications.

B. This bid includes addenda numbered N/A

C. **Total Bid Price** \$1,074,541.00

In words One million seventy four thousand five hundred forty one dollars

D. **CONTRACT:** The undersigned agrees that, if he is selected as general contractor, he will within five days, Saturdays, Sundays and legal holidays excluded, after presentation thereof by the awarding authority, execute a contract in accordance with the terms of this bid and furnish a 100% payment bond and 100% performance bonds issued by a surety company qualified to do business under the laws of the Commonwealth and satisfactory to the awarding authority each in the sum of the contract price, the premiums for which are to be paid by the general contractor and are included in the contract price.

The undersigned hereby certifies that he is able to furnish labor that can work in harmony with all other elements of labor employed or to be employed on the work and that he will comply fully with all laws and regulations applicable to awards made subject to section forty-four A.

E. **LABOR:** The undersigned hereby certifies that he is able to furnish labor that can work in harmony with all other elements of labor employed or to be employed on the Work, and that he will comply fully with all laws and regulations applicable to awards made subject to Section 44A of Chapter 30, §39M of the Massachusetts General Laws.

F. **INSURANCE:** The undersigned agrees to provide an Insurance Certificate specifying the City of Lawrence as "Named Insured."

G. **OSHA CERTIFICATION:** In accordance with M.G.L. c. 30, Section 39S bidders shall include with their bids a certificate indicating "that all employees to be employed at the worksite will have successfully completed a course in construction safety and health approved by the United States Occupational Safety and Health Administration..."

H. **NON COLLUSION:** The undersigned further certifies under the penalties of perjury that this bid is in all respects bona fide, fair and made without collusion or

SECTION 4: BID FORM

LINE ITEM BID PRICE SHEET

ITEM #	ITEM	UNIT PRICE	UOM	QTY	EXTENDED PRICE
102.1	Tree Trimming	\$ 20.00	LF	0	\$ 0
103	Tree Removed<24" Diameter	\$ 2500	EA	0	\$ 0
104	Tree Removed>24" Diameter	\$ 5000	EA	0	\$ 0
105	Stump Removed	\$ 1200	EA	0	\$ 0
120.1	Unclassified Excavation	\$ 50	CY	100	\$ 5000
120.2	Remove Excess Material	\$ 50	CY	100	\$ 5000
129	Bit. Conc. Exc. By Cold Planer	\$ 13.50	SY	60,000	\$ 810,000
220	Drainage Structure Adjusted	\$ 500	EA	40	\$ 20,000
220.2	Drainage Structure Rebuilt	\$ 500	VF	30	\$ 15,000
220.5	Drainage Structure Remodeled	\$ 1000	EA	0	\$ 0
220.7	Sanitary Structure Adjusted	\$ 500	EA	30	\$ 15,000
221	Frame & Cover	\$ 1250	EA	15	\$ 18750
222	Frame & Grate	\$ 1300	EA	15	\$ 19500
357.4	4" Gate Box	\$ 400	EA	20	\$ 8000
357.6	6" Gate Box	\$ 500	EA	15	\$ 7500
357.8	8" Gate Box	\$ 600	EA	0	\$ 0
358	Roadway Gate Box Adj.	\$ 175	EA	10	\$ 1750
403	Reclaimed Pav for Base/Subbs	\$ 15	SY	150	\$ 2250

ITEM #	ITEM	UNIT PRICE	UOM	QTY	EXTENDED PRICE
460	Hot Mix Asphalt/Type 1	\$ 325.00	TON	6465	\$ 2101125
464	Bitumen Tack Coat	\$ 9.00	GAL	500	\$ 4500
472	Hot Mix Asphalt for Misc. Work	\$ 350.00	TON	0	\$ 0
570.2	Hot Mix Asphalt Curb Type	\$ 27.00	LF	0	\$ 0
852	Safety Signing	\$ 0.01	SF	16	\$ 0.16
999	Police Services	\$ 70.00	HR	1670	116.900
	4 inch double yellow (Chlorinated Rubber)	\$ 10.50	LF	0	\$ 0
GRAND TOTAL					\$ 3,150,275.16